Arvind Sachchidanand Tullu, S/o 

Mr. Sachchidanand Tullu, Room No.401, “C” Wing, Mohan Willows, Phase I, 
Behind “B” Mart, Bhosle Nagar, Shirgaon, Badlapur East - 421 503; with our Thane 
branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 12,21,011.35 - 

(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty One thousand Eleven and Thirty Five paise 

only) as on 31.08.2022 with future interest within 60 days from the date of the 
said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of

[...]

13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge 
of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd for an amount of Rs. 13,63,864.35 /- (Rupees 

Thirteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and Thirty Five 

paise only) as on 31.12.2023 and with subsequent interest and charges. thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property:

As per Demand Notice and Sanction: On EQM of Flat No. 206, admeasuring 565 
sq.ft build up area, on 2nd Floor, in the building know as Neel sagar Co-operative

[...]

right to file the Written Statement and the Court shall not allow the Written Statement to be taken on 

record :-

The Plaintiff therefore prays as under:

(a) That this Hon’ble Court be pleased to pass a decree directing the Defendant to pay to the 

Plaintiff a sum of Rs. 8,15,792.19 (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Ninety Two and Paise Nineteen Only) together with interest @ 11.50% p.a compounded 

monthly from the date of filing till payment or realization.

(b) For such other and further reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require.

(c) For costs of the suit.

[...]

right to file the Written Statement and the Court shall not allow the Written Statement to be taken on 

record :-

The Plaintiff therefore prays as under:

(a) That this lon’ ble Court be pleased to pass a decree directing the Defendant to pay a sum of Rs. 

4,30,338.67 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Eight Paise 

Sixty Seven Only) together with interest thereon @ 11.95% p.a with monthly rests from the date 

of filing till payment or realization.

(b) For such other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require.

(c) For costs of the suit.

[...]

right to file the Written Statement and the Court shall not allow the Written Statement to be taken on 

record :-

The Plaintiff therefore prays as under:

(a) That this Hon’ble Court be pleased to pass a decree directing the Defendant to pay a sum of

Rs. 6,40,373.59 (Rupees Six Lakh Forty Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Three and 

Paise Fifty Nine Only) together with interest thereon @ 11.50% p.a with monthly rests from the 

date of filing till payment or realization as per particulars of claim being Exhibit “I”.

(b) For such other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require.